- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

Dominion Energy Utah's Application for Approval of the 2020 Year Budget for Energy Efficiency Programs and Market Transformation Initiative DOCKET NO. 19-057-26

AMENDED NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

ISSUED: November 15, 2019

On October 16, 2019, Dominion Energy Utah (DEU) filed an Application for Approval of the 2020 Year Budget for Energy Efficiency Programs and Market Transformation Initiative ("Application"). The Public Service Commission issued a Notice of Filing and Comment Period on October 17, 2019, setting comments for November 15, 2019, and reply comments for December 2, 2019. On November 14, 2019 the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) filed a request for an extension of the comment period to November 22, 2019, noting it had requested additional information from DEU to complete its review. Based on the DPU's request, we amend the comment period as follows: Any interested party may submit comments on DEU's Application on or before **Friday, November 22, 2019**, and reply comments on or before **Friday, December 6, 2019**.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, November 15, 2019.

/s/ Michael J. Hammer Presiding Officer

DOCKET NO. 19-057-26

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on November 15, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

By E-Mail:

Jenniffer Clark (<u>jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com</u>) Kelly Mendenhall (<u>kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com</u>) Dominion Energy Utah

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@agutah.gov</u>)
Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@agutah.gov</u>)
Robert Moore (<u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u>)
Steven Snarr (<u>stevensnarr@agutah.gov</u>)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Madison Galt (<u>mgalt@utah.gov</u>)
Division of Public Utilities

Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov)
Office of Consumer Services

| Administrative Assistant | |
|--------------------------|--|